Hinchinbrook Shire Shoreline Erosion Management Plan

Q1 General Action G1: Community engagement & education about dune
care Do you support this Action?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 1

Support _
Neutral .

Do Not Support

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Support 92.00% 23
Neutral 8.00% 2
Do Not Support 0.00% 0
TOTAL =

Q2 Forrest Beach Action F1: Dune Restoration ProgramDo you support
this Action?

Answered: 17  Skipped: 9
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Do Not Support
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ANSWER CHOICES
Support
Neutral

Do Not Support
TOTAL

Q3 Forrest Beach Action F2: Update 4WD on beaches policyDo you

RESPONSES
70.59%

29.41%

0.00%

support this Action?

Answered: 16

Support _

Do Not Support

Skipped: 10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES
Support
Neutral

Do Not Support
TOTAL

Q4 Forrest Beach Action F3: Upgrade vehicle accessways Do you

RESPONSES
81.25%

18.75%

0.00%

support this Action?

Answered: 15
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Skipped: 11
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Support

Neutral

Do Not Support

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Support 66.67% 10
Neutral 33.33% 5
Do Not Support 0.00% 0
TOTAL 15

Q5 Taylors Beach Action T1: Upgrade sandbag (GSC) seawall structure
Do you support this Action?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 13

Support

Neutral

Do Not Support

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Support 38.46% 5
Neutral 38.46% 5
Do Not Support 23.08% 3
TOTAL 13
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Q6 Taylors Beach Action T2: Re-use of dredged sand for beach
nourishment Do you support this Action?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 13

Support _

Neutral

Do Not Support

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Support 53.85%
Neutral 38.46%

Do Not Support 7.69%
TOTAL

13

Q7 Lucinda Action L1: Upgrade/refurbish existing groyne structures Do

you support this Action?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 4

Do Not Support
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Support 59.09%
Neutral 13.64%

Do Not Support 21.27%
TOTAL

Q8 Lucinda Action L2: Sand back-passing and beach nourishment Do
you support this Action?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 4

Support _

Do Not Support

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Support 54.55%
Neutral 18.18%

Do Not Support 27.27%
TOTAL

Q9 Lucinda Action L3: Dune Restoration Program Do you support this
Action?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 4
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Support

Neutral

Do Not Support

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Support 77.27% 17
Neutral 22.73% 5
Do Not Support 0.00% 0
TOTAL 22

Q10 Lucinda Action L4: Repair and Maintain Johnson St Seawall Do you
support this Action?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 4

Support

Neutral

Do Not Support

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Support 63.64% 14
Neutral 22.73% 5
Do Not Support 13.64% 3
TOTAL 22
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Q11 Dungeness Beach Action D1: Beach Nourishment and Shoreline
Monitoring Do you support this Action?

Answered: 23 Skipped: 3

Support _

Neutral

Do Not Support

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Support 65.22% 15
Neutral 30.43% 7
Do Not Support 4.35% 1
TOTAL o

Q12 Do you have any suggestions for the SEMP, or general comments
about the project that you would like us to know?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 6
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